lf?‘ ;’}}M

Talofofo Mayor's Office
The Honorable Mayor Vicente $. Taitague

Tel. 789-1421/3262 Fax. 789-5251

\ Email: talofofomayor@gmail.com
- // 184 N. San Miguel St. Talofofo, GU 96915

GBEMORANDUM RECEIVN\ED

January 20, 2022 JAN?2 1 072
MAYORS' COUNCIL
To: Department of Revenue and Taxation OF GUAM

36t Guam Legislature
Office of the Public Auditor
Governor of Guam

Fr: Vicente Taitague
Talo'fo’'fo’ Mayor

Subj: Talo'fo’fo’ Mayor's Office o 7
FY22«,Non-Appropriateg Funds—is} Quarter Repor/t ,
7
Hafa Adai! Submitted herewith pursuant to Public law 30-68(P.L.), Is Talo’fo'fo’
Mayor’s Office Non-appropriated Funds (NAF) Account for FY22 1st Quarter report.

If you have any questions please do not hesitate to call me.

Dept,
B%%egs& Taxjr

]




DISTRICT:

Talo'fo'fo’

FISCAL YEAR: 2022
NON-APPROPRIATED FUNDS (NAF)
REVENUE AND EXPENDITURE SUMMARY REPORT: Talofofo NAF Account

[X J1STQTR [ 12ND QTR [ 13RD QTR [ 14TH QTR

RECEIVED

MAYORS' COUNCIL
OF GUAM

(o] a ecks)

T

Donation (in-Kind)

Facility Use Donations

Flésta Concessions

Flea Markets/Night Markets

undraising Activities- andidate |IcKe aes

Grants. GVB

GRANTS

o o p| 1 A | ] P

=TUTAL REVENUE

~OPERATIONS _

—EXPENDITURE___

220

TRAVEL - Off-Island/Local Mileage Reimbursement

230

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES g

16,540.00

233

OFFICE SPACE RENTAL

@l |

240

SUPPLIES & MATERIALS

250

EQUIPMENT

270

WORKERS COMPENSATION

271

DRUG TESTING

280

SUB-RECIPIENT/SUB-GRANT

wlmiplo|a|s|e|e

e —————

290

WMISCELLANEQUS: Purchased BF Candidate Tickets

Bank Service Fees

Community Programs

o |enlen

Entertainment

Fiesta Expenses: Guam Fire Permit/Certificates/ Sanitary

Food ltems

Humanitarian Assistance

Sponsorships

Dther; Entertainers & Personel (Security Guard)

s |||

[*]

16,549.00

UTILITIES

EXPENDITURE |

361

Power

362

Water/Sewer

363

Telephone

TOTAL UTILI TIES

~CAPITAL OUTLAY

450

Capital Outlay

Note:

NO ACTIVITY FOR MONTH OF NOVEMBER 2021




. b4
M Gma;E \/7\ L l& TALO'FO'FO' MAYOR'S OFFICE <ta|ofofomayor@gmal|;;?om>

S ﬂg,lrl.zf/

A1st Quarter FY22 NAF Report”

1 message

e i o m A - At = e P ' e ,,‘.,/ e —— - bt /
TALO'FO'FO' MAYOR'S OFFICE <talofofomayor@gmail.com> Thu, Jan 20, 2022 at 3:40 PM
To: edgar.pilante@revtax.)guam.gov, "Senator Therese M. Terlaje” <genatorterlajeguam@gmail.com>, jon.calvo@guam.gov,
bjcruz@guamaopa.com -

Cc: "Mayors' Council of Guam - Admin.” <mcogadmin@teleguam.net>

Good Afternoon,

Please view attachment for 1st Quarter FY22 NAF Report./ ]QECEIVED

Thank you, 'MNZ 1 26;’2*
"m - MAYORS' COUNCIL,
) st Quarter NAF Report.pdf 4 ) OF GUAM

6744K




Talofofo Mayor's Office
The Honorable Mayor Vicente S. Taitague

Tel 788 1421/3262 Fox 788 5251
Email: talofofomayor@gmoll.com
184 N. SonMigue! 31 Tolofofo, GU 969215

RECEIVED

MEMORANDUM
APR 1 ! 2022
April 11, 2022 M'AYUKS' L-UU NCIL
OF GUIAM
To: Department of Revenue and Taxation
36m Guam Legislature
Office of the Public Auditor
Governor of Guam
Fr: Vicente Taitague
Talofo'fo' Mayor
Subj: Talofo'fo’ Mayor's Office
FY22Non-Appropriated Funds-2nd Quarter Report
e

Hafa Adai Submitted here with pursuant to Public law 30-68(P.l.), Is Talo'fo'fo’

Mayor's Office Non-appropriated Funds (NAF) Account for FY22 2nd Quarter
Report.

If you have any questions please do not hesitate tocall me.

cc: MCOG




DISTRICT:

Talo'fo'fo’

FISCAL YEAR: 2022
NON-APPROPRIATED FUNDS (NAF)

REVENUE AND EXPENDITURE SUMMARY REPORT: Talofofo NAF Account

[ J1STQTR [X ]2NDQTR [ ]13RDQTR [ ]4THQTR

RECEIVED
CCARE
MAYORS' COUNCIL,

OF GUAM

Donaton (Casn/CHEcKs). Co-Sponsors

Donation (In-Kind)

500.00

Facility Use Donations

Fiesta Concessions

Flea Markets/Night Markets

Fundraising Activities- BF Candidate {icket Sales

Grants: GVB

GRANTS

] | A 1 n| AN

220

TRAVEL - Off-Island/Local Mileage Reimbursement

230

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

2,214.56

233

OFFICE SPACE RENTAL

Rt Rd R-cd B=sl

240

SUPPLIES & MATERIALS

250

EQUIPMENT

270

WORKERS COMPENSATION

271

DRUG TESTING

280

SUB-RECIPIENT/SUB-GRANT

el |p|er ||

290

MISCELLANEOUS: Purchased BF Candidate Tickets

Bank Service Fees

Community Programs

Entertainment

A Ea | n

Fiesta Expenses: Guam Fire Permit/Certificates/ Sanitary

Food ltems

Humanitarian Assistance

Sponsorships

Other: Entertainers & Personel (Security Guard)

TOTAL OPERATIONS TN

Rl ||

2,292.56

EXPENDITURE |

361

Power

362

Water/Sewer

363

Telephone

450

Eapital autlay

Note:

NO ACTIVITY FOR MONTH OF JANUARY 2022




¢
- p

M Gmail \Q\\V l YV }l TALO'FO'FO' MAYOR'S OFFICE <talofofomayor@gmail.com>
— — = // === — e E T T ——
Y 2ND Quarter FY22 NAF Report
1 message
g = /
TALO'FO'FO' MAYOR'S OFFICE <talofofomayor@gmail.com> Mon, Apr 11, 2022 at 12:12 PM

To: "Senator Therese M. Terlaje" <senatorterlajeguam@gmail.com>
Cc: speaker@guamlegislature.org, jon.calvo@guam.gov, bjcruz@guamopa.com, "Mayors' Council of Guam - Admin,"«

<mcogadmin@teleguam.net> RE 7 —
Good Afternoon, CEIVED

Please view attachment for 2ND Quarter FY22 NAF Report.”” APRT 1 20m )
S MAYORS' COUNCIL,
nk you, | :

Kim - '_1_IM‘:?FGUAM
o v ;b;,-iﬁ'uf-'

.@_ NAF 2ND QTR. REPORT.pdf _
s RECEIVED
APR 112022

t. of Rev & Tax /
Dep BPTB 07



Talofofo Mayor's Office ,ﬂy\/l}lﬁ;/ 7

The Honorable Mayor Vicente §. Taitague

Tel, 789-1421/3262 Fax. 789-5251
Email: talofofomayor@gmail.com
184 N. San Miguel St, Talofofo, GU 96915

I ) ) A T I (Y -
il Y A
_I_,"’_\\. .—'!- A N, !;1 2 Y |' |‘.

g
JUL 129099 Q

/l\ Qﬂ {Memorandum KA[A\Y()}!.\{%E;U {{:@L{JN@T@;) July 11 ; 2022

1 ‘, OF GUAR
To: Degartment of Rev & Taxation
36" Guam Legislature
Office of the Public Auditor

Governor of Guam REC ElVED

From: Vicente Taitague JuL 11 202
Mayor of Talo’fo’fo’ Dept. of gg\'; & Tax-BPTB

B 09

Subject: Talo’fy’fo Mayor Office
FY22'Non- Appropriated Funds- 3" Quarter Report /

Hafa Adai! Submitted here with pursuant to Publice Law 30-68(P.L.) is Talo’fo’fo’
Mayor’s Office Non-appropriated Funds (NAF) Account for FY22 3™ Quarter Report.

Sincerely,

.

Vicente S. Taitague




DISTRICT: Talo'fo'fo’

FISCAL YEAR: 2022

NON-APPROPRIATED FUNDS (NAF)

REVENUE AND EXPENDITURE SUMMARY REPORT: Talofofo NAF Account
[ J1STQTR [ 12ND QTR [x]3RD QTR [ ]4TH QTR

MAYORS' COUNCIL,
OF GUAM

220

Donation (In-Kind)

Facility Use Donations

rlesta Concessions

Flea Markets/Night Markets

runaraising Activities- BF Candidate Ticket Sales

Grants: GVB

GRANTS

OmEr TCVIT VWWEaaings/ RevoIving Funas

TRAVEL - Off-Island/Local Mileage Reimbursement

o L | AN A e

230

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

e len
&

1,387.00

233

OFFICE SPACE RENTAL

©® |

240

SUPPLIES & MATERIALS

250

EQUIPMENT

270

WORKERS COMPENSATION

271

DRUG TESTING

280

SUB-RECIPIENT/SUB-GRANT

e n|er|n|n|ea|o |

290

MISCELLANEOUS: Purchased BF Candidate Tickets

Bank Service Fees

Community Programs

| €n

Entertainment

£

Fiesta Expenses: Guam Fire Permit/Certificates/ Sanitary

Food ltems

Humanitarian Assistance

200.00

Sponsorships

Othe

r. Entertainers & Personel (Security Guard)

TAINEFERATIONS.

R ealentean

1,665.00 |

362

Water/Sewer

363

Telephone

Note:
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| 10078221

Ban'k G‘F_ 020333
Guam

P.O. Bax BW e Hagatna, GU 96932
RETURN SERVICE REQUESTED

ﬂlf‘\’}

R AUTO**SCH 5-DIGIT 96929

93140.5690 AV 0.426 28124 109670-02A**020333
lIIIlIIIIIlllllllII'IIIIllllIIIlllllllIllllIll'llllllllllll'lllll
TALOFOFO MAYORS OFFICE

C/O MAYORS COUNCIL OF GUAM

PO BOX 786

HAGATNA GU 96932-0786

Notice ~ On January 1, 2022, Rate Changes and Fee Increases will go info effect,

Important Reminder: Our Chalan Piao Branch located at Chalan Tun Thomas P. Sablan, Chalan Piao,
Bermanenti close its doors on Friday, December 31, 2021. Chalan Piso customers can visit our Gars
each Roa GaraEan Alaihai Avenue, Garapan, Saipan, MP, 96950 for an

other ways to bank using our Online, Mobile and Voice solutions or any o

Page Tof2
Date 04/30/22
Account # *rkkxk/ 713

Statement of Account

Saipan, MP, 96950 will

pan Branch located at
assistance. We invite you to explore all the

our full function ATMs. Visit us at

ankofguam.com fo learn more or call us at (671) 472-5300 if you have questions or need more information, Comments on
Y 9q

the proposed closing may be mailed to the
64186‘ s

ederal Deposit Insurance Corporation, 100 Walnut St,, Box 11, Kansas City, MO

*erkr*7713 DEMAND NON-PROFIT

Previous Balance 03/31/22 $1,166.51

+ Deposits/Credits 0 $0.00

- Withdrawals/Debits 3 $490.00

- Service Charge $6.00

+ Interest Paid $0.00

Current Balance $670.51

Days in Statement Period 30
Account Activity _
Date Description Debit Credit Balance
03/31/22 BEGINNING BALANCE $1,166.51
04/08/22 CHECK #937 $450.00 $716.51
04/15/22 SERVICE CHG SYS-GEN $6.00 $710.51
04/29/22 PAPER STATEMENT FEE $20.00 $690.51
04/29/22 CHECK #938 $20.00 $670.51
ENCLOSURES 2

END OF STATEMENT




Uuur8Zes

Page 20f2
Date 04/30/22
d {.’ v Account # wrkkAx 7713
4|
R aREn., oo 9/ mERT GRZE. o
, =l mmn?ro.wws ) nHIY |: i |} Lﬁmﬁfﬁ: mmm
= DRE; Hpis-1a2t - d,‘q@ 4;‘ -~ = et wﬂ{/ﬁ&@i M“W
o Foe Bh o iy s § 4009 " m’_[wcr*j'j}alms s $ 2400
- Ttk . 9 - Claun TaponicDoislpmnt ot ok,
£ h W e .oy g
mﬂ\m\f\\“{ “g (aglv\ FOR Uw"m' F“M M'q R&wm(l J?..: % 16 : "
37 //
FOD0RIT K 4ZILDSLASH 0104407 743e nouuqaan- BLZELDSEASE DM0Ie 3077130 /Vyui )

L

937

4/8/2022

$450.00

938

4/29/2022

e
Egﬁg



Jus4sZis1

GBank of fRee=s

Uamﬁ Page Tof2

P.O. Box BW & Hagatna, GU 96932 Date

RETURN SERVICE REQUESTED

e

wkiris AUTO*SCH 5-DIGIT 96929

9026 0.5690 AV 0.426 30145

LRI T T T TR Y
TALOFOFO MAYORS OFFICE

PO BOX 786

HAGATNA GU 96932-0786

110085-01A*+019838

Account #

05/31/22
******77‘]‘3

Statement of Account

Notice -~ On January 1, 2022, Rste Changes and Fee Increases will go into effect.

Important Reminder: Our Chalan Piso Branch located at Chalan Tun Thomas P. Sablan, Chalan Piao, Ssipan, MP, 96950 will
ermanently close its doors on Friday, December 31, 2021. Chalan Piao customers can visit our Garapan Branch located at
each Road Garapan Alaihai Avenue, Garapan, Saipan, MP, 96950 for anfy assistance. We invite you to explore all the

other ways to ban‘: using our Online, Mobile and Voice solutions or any of our full function ATMs. Visit us at

bankofguam.com fo learn more or call us afF(é?"I] 472-5300 if you have questions or need more information. Comments on
ghéagréoposed closing may be mailed to the Federal Deposit Insurance Corporation, 1100 Walnut St,, Box 11, Kansas City, MO

*rxEERT 713 DEMAND NON-PROFIT

Previous Balance 04/30/22 $670.51

+ Deposits/Credits 0 $0.00

- Withdrawals/Debits 3 $531.00

- Service Charge $6.00

+ Interest Paid $0.00

Current Balance $133.51

Days in Statement Period 31
Account Activity
Date Description Debit Credit Balance
04/30/22 BEGINNING BALANCE $670.51
05/04/22 CHECK #939 $235.00 $435.51
05/13/22 SERVICE CHG SYS-GEN $6.00 $429.51
05/24/22 CHECK #940 $276.00 $153.51
05/31/22 PAPER STATEMENT FEE $20.00 $133.51
ENCLOSURES 2

END OF STATEMENT




Ub4sLs3

Page
Date
Account #

20f2  p
05/31/22 @
******77‘]3

o rﬂ?n e e e e e TP N,
U e 8 OFFICE Gﬁ.ﬂﬁ s 839 TALORORO WAYORS OFFCe Gmaﬁ S 940
e L e ool :mmm : s
w Tl b ﬂn“h\ m lmm couans 5224500 . ok § S‘fr Dol sy $ HN
3 gkﬂﬂ" = M
| fovaree E‘MMI ches ; e bue DA\\J Pogt BE,
ron. Bhciriorl, [y foport fi Filh Mer%w\evr f)@ (90 X -
w0098 £ 2140545 0301w 3097130 f w000SL0R GATALD5LESE QMDAIA0?T 13w
S
L "
939 5/4/2022 $235.00 940 5/24/2022 $276.00




Payment Receipt
|4 0t
1 (V‘D

Guam Daily Post, LLC
388 South Marine Corps Drive,
Suite 301, Tamuning, Guam 96913

Received From:
Talofofo Municipal Planning Council
Talofofo Municipal Planning Council

Date Received 05/10/2022 Payment Amount $276.00
Payment Method Check
Check/Ref. No. 940

Invoices Paid

Date Number Amount Applied
05/05/2022 A80606 -$276.00

Page 1



Advertising Order / Invoice

i
46 8, Marme Gorps. D, Ste 301, Temuning, Guam BEH13

Phone: {671) 649 1924 Fax: (§71) 638-2007 Diraot Payment

MTS

AD Drsaription i &Wm@im Run Datafs) ¢ Colls} in{s) ¢ Rate Amount
g o e %
Gov Talafofn MEC Meeting - May 19, 2022 ; B - BM2i20 ? 3 138,00 13600
i
Gioveramernt Talolofy MR Meating - May 19, 2022 ; FiAY 3 K4 138.00
&
§
H
é 3
#
g .
_% |

276.00

P TN R NS
LR H

Total

O T Lt FFP SR LRI
Rt R e

PaymerdsiCredits  § "
Balance Due $ 276.00

TERMS AND CONDITIONS
EAPEDITED 1

FES Any advmrtisenont ortered on (1) ey b

LATE CANGELLATION FER Any adveries ted one {1} day helere

AL LOMOUT FER he Suam Dally Post

Any anviork requested frol

PR REND PLACE]

1

PRYRENT

- crauit card
5% wee

Al 30 days tGea thn ¢

il 5

Agthorized Mame \J \(eﬁ}ﬁl ‘> TCJ\ \"}(5," )L \Q'/
Authorized Signatire :.// rd // / ,(/%"/’L)\._,. ﬂ?% V / /(’

{rate / C\'Q (\P\\(’L’L ‘ =

Thank you for your %msnmas?

ase make payment o GUAM DALY POS

blina: e Do Isi T, sl




0019616

&M«*J%ﬁlf /QT@" " Tabfig /%m e
ADDRESS rw?,r e ﬁ/’#‘f‘l“«’a @ @r S f*e (j.,u ( :/\DDR%SS I 2({ EUL /L l/,MZ//(WL
CIT\.(.STATE zuh-r Wﬁt'f’“}’ él{/ ?@75[/_5 "EITY, STATE, ZiP 72!/0‘]%’76 Z/ 7@4/

DATé‘hEQUIRED TERMS SHIP VIA REQ, NO. OR DEPT. FOR

QUAN ._ QIUANTITY DESCRIPTION PRICE UNIT
ORDERED RECEIVED

1 | | Narerticmend o MIZ ﬂ/bﬁy 37 00 (&)

TALOFOFO MAYORS OFFICE Bank of (@ Hgeina Branch 940

184 N SAN MIGUEL ST Guam | Hagatna, Guam 96032 '
TALOFOFO, GU 96915 10151111214 l
PHONE: (671)789-1421 . f / 1 b
DATE 05! 4 | 2 dcseck A H
/ el -1" j

e \wa undrad and SWQN}”'] Sov Dollars $ -0
To THe Trcer = DOLLARS !
~The Cumn Daily Dost @ . |

ron_PHlerbserent - 7%‘" VWA ——

"r0005L0Om g LELLDSLLSI D.'I.E] L"'?-D??Lﬂn'

B B IMPORTANT _.x
Purchase Order Number must appear on all invoices - packaging, etc. Please send.____copies of your INVOICE with ORIGINAL BILL OF LADING.

Please notify us immediately if you are unable to complete the order PURCHASING AGENT

by date specified.

KEEP THIS SLIP FOR REFERENCE




G.Eank of wsnze . CHECKING DEPOSIT

Iua ¥ ALL ITEMS ARE ACCEPTED SUBJECT ‘FO OUR RULES USE OTHER SIDE FOR ADDITIONAL LISTING.
m AND REGULATIONS APPLICABLE TO THIS ACCOUNT. BE SURE EACH ITEM IS PROPERLY ENDORSED.
Member FDIC

1 FOR-DEPOSAT™TO THE ACCOUNT OF
= §

ADDRESS é\OL N \ (2D 0O U(}%

DATE ~ s
%\—‘ ) TOTAL FROM
,ﬂ ] ?‘ = OTHER SIDE

SIGN HERE FOR LESS CASH IN TELLERS PRESENCE

TOTAL B
LESS CASH ONLY AVAILABLE TO PERSONAL ACCOUNTS,

NOT AVAILABLE ON BUSINESS ACCOUNTS. LESS GASH > ¥

ACCOUNT NUMBER RECEIVED

Deposits May Not Be Available For Immediate Withdrawal O l ts { B C> '—2 "l l 3 NETToTAL $ * ;
1353 45w 400 31 Kb 20 -G

’\ |
v CASH D

NAME

OP520902 (Rav. 04/19)www.inflowtech.com  1UT26070

3
3
i3
'
4
H
d
g
é




BANK OF GUAM - o 2832 ]

o HAGAF':"SA,B&)J(ABIVIWQGSM 101:511/1214
_ALLEY OF THE LATTE LLC 11-15 18
‘PO BOX 1647 (D GHEGK ARMDK
: HAGATNA GU 96932

e - PH: 671-789-3342 6/10/2022 |
FL'AY Tijl_E U Rk 3
OHm H OF Talofofo Mayors Ofﬂce | . $ 1,300.00 |
' "G,-'Ol'l'Q“.ThQUSand'T_hree Hundred- arich 00F1gor iR R DOLLARS [

TR O J 1]’ |

|
| MEMO L .
b ‘!{'_D_D_'-eafaaiu-.,f-;-»:a:.l.pS:.:.Su' OkiEmOL 3G 2L F

A

NOTES —_
" | RECEIPT P\ 050814
?j%\ﬁ RECEIVED FROM M. O~ \ﬁ"l G'{E)AI\S\“L Lot LLC i

appress ONC. \AUSAR ‘%_, el H’.Cﬂ Do\eres

$ \_} gw C)b
FOR bk’)’(\m}do(\
ACCOUNT HOW PAID N Q\"Q,C ,\L")é{- WRLL

Mesjorss
3202
ud\

\

B 1. Se M

-

¢ .8

CIEL IS

9 ’ é n’fﬁfé \ ;?JCD OO cuecx \ 5200 P . ”
f% TR o I By M




BANK OF GUAM 2832
4 P.O. BOX BW
i HAGATNA, GUAM 95932 1015111214
EY OF THE LATTE LLC 11-15

PO BOX 1647 BSHESK e
HAGATNA GU 96932
- PH:'671:789-3342 6/10/2022

fofo Méir rs 'cj’f'ﬁc":e :

|’

- PAYTOITH e
] OHDLHT{DF’. $ **1,300.00

nnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnn

DOLLARS f

o2a3 2 1S 2ULO5LLSE OMiBEmOLIE 2L " o e !

Lt 2 T BT T e .._..,‘_.,._; B T R T et mrmts e o e

RECEIPT (\2L 050814 |
RECEIVED FROMV"“\\C\'\ (9} \m'\\-& LU

apprEss O ’i\r\aiw\hd ‘\%ﬁe, Yurcled Sp\ewes |

$ \ 5 ee OG>
FOR h“)'(\(:/\}( \10{\
ACCOUNT HOW TAID ) C\'\Q,( M ?ﬂ%’l
AMT, OF CASH
ACCOUNY
85 13000] e IO ™ Vs Ty
Ve | A ] A el

©2001 REDIFORM ® 81818




Advertising Order / Invoice

Gf3fa022

Ste. 31. Tar‘.urx;ng, Guarn 96713
orwe (671) 649 <1924 Fan: (674) 648 « 2007

;)1 frmail: Advertise@postguam.com 5

/l ﬂ(b Webisita: www.Postguam.com AS1784

Shafaoaz

alofofo Municipal Plarn

Direct Paymaent

Kimberly Salas

ttem Als Bescription/8W or Color  HunDate(s) ! Col{s) in{s) Rate  Amount
GOV'T Regular Mig, 6/23/2022- BW - iepefzon 283 £i5.00 138.00
GOV Reguoler Mig, 6fxsfanzz BW Blasfaon: 283 $9.0U 15&.00

Tesens anst Bongitions: Expaditead Geder Fas: Any sdvertisnmant prderass ena (1) day bofare s:\ma'.iﬁéd prblicaticn date vl Le anmmesed o i -
adetianal §76.40, i Tota $276.00

tade Sanveistion Fo: Any advartisemant cancelied ow o Lfore: ;

Al Lapanrt Beer Ay artwark e g ) By Pt fewefuding slnogiling mdverlssmante) wil b wens pg}ygnentslﬂredﬁﬁ $0.00
artviori fus, .

Eraterrad Macement The G 2ok does tot garantze any regitested plasement of adverlremenis, AW vequest (o preteneg ] .
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NELD TG BUILD (NTS) AD MAIZRIAL
: FIONS DATE, $75.00

T (2) DAYS PROR T0 i
LATE CHARGE FEE W
PUBLICATION RE
('w:m STHIN PES

CANLF ! ATHON f'("' arF ‘Ib LY HFIN(‘ AFRLIED TO YGUR
REGUESY.

niiry POST

TRLO B R MUMICHRAL PLARRIRG COUNCEH
Public Notice Announcemsnt

The Talofo'fn’ Municips! Planping Council wilt hold a Meeting on
Thursday, June 23, 2022 at GOOPM at the Jevamy Newby Community
Center.

AGEMDA

L Lall 1o Gvdey 3. Relt Call 30, Rew Tusiness: None I¥. Old Business: & Resolution
approval far: GLUC Appiiation Mo, 202114, the Applicant, Apenine Managunent Brand
{#adfic Co., L. Hepresentad by Harry I Gutlerves; is requesting for a Subdivision Variane o
exved the length to width ratio of 311 for proposed Lot Numbers S08-3NEW-10-%;
S0A-INEW-18-2, SOA-INEW-10-R2, SOA-SHEW-13-3, and S08-3NEW-11-1-R3, In an” {&”{hmai}
zon, b the Munixipality of Talofofo. ¥, Bunounensents ¥4, Adbrurnment.

Individuals requirtng special accommedations may mniact the Talnfo'fe’ Mayor’s (ifica st
{G1PER-1411/3062 oy emall talofofomavor@omail.com,

This st veas paid fur by the Applicant




) T o] A

juedyddy aua Aq Joj pred sem pe siyj

“WI0y [leWib@I0ARTIOf0JO[e] jlewa 10 797 /LT 1-684(129)
18 DY 5 I0ARI ,0,01,012] 3Y) 1DRIUCY ARU SuonEpoWwIUOIIR [RDAdS buninbai sjenpiAlpu]

www ,rr\\ wm@mmmmmm@wﬁwmw&mmmwﬁmw@m%m%mmmﬁmmmmmmmwm%w@mﬁ.mmmmmmw
_qeIny) v, Ue Ul ‘zY-1-L L-MINE-YOS PUR ‘Z-LL-MINE-VOS ‘TH-0L-MINE-Y0S “ZT-0L-MINE-VOS
1-0L-MINE-YOS siequiny o7 pasodosd Jop L:¢ jo onesr yipim o1 ybus| syl posdne
03 S2UBLIRA UOISIAIPGNS € Joj bunsanbai si ‘zauenng ‘g Auel Aq paiuasaidsy "pi1 o) (2yped)
puelg uswiabeuey suluady uedyddy a1 ‘g1- mwmw "ON mmmﬁmmmmm Mﬁw m@m jeacidde

UOIIN[OSaY "y Ssallisiig DIQ [l <UD SSallls iR o8 U NIE » 03 8D °

@

ADIUDT
0:9 3e m%m mmg@ suny ‘Aepsiny]
| ,05,0101el 8yj




ORI
£1696 WYND “DNOINONOW A
8 3LNOH 00F
HONVES TUVIR

._  yueg uenemel 151 <
o IS 0Q N o0 <o \\"A TNy AN

40 H3AHO §

OO‘OQM\ %_| \buu.udb .V\vafd?// Ow\orwb.//bV\ m:ﬁ@w

L < . 31va 1188-£1v-119°SNG
. TIRL N A0 26696 ND YNVOY

1y X080d

¥121/€e6-65
ai1“ooOidIovd
INIWIOVNVIN SONVHE ININNIdV

21918 © oA Lo0TO

$
000 e by YA T
e i R | NwWcX |
ﬂ ﬁ MHmeO &u .ﬂ...\.m.ﬁ\&@ﬁ .—-n——mUm—N— _m_pez,_..h_v




PURCHASE ORDER

0013617

BILLTOW é\'vm M\L\{ &jg’\’

SHIPTO Ta-l@'%\% /14%,3 C?(%JCE

ADDRESS 526 5, MM\I\GUGII‘P br W?O] ADDRESS I?Zld &'L u;7w/{ 8‘(‘

CITY, STATE, ZIP T N

MMy (9\) 46413

CTSTRTE 2P [ (gfofp (U e

/3
o

X (Check 4 94

. X e

) 376 oo

|| Please send ___copies of your INVOICE with ORIGINAL BILL OF LADING.
| PURCHASING AGENT




Advertising Order / Invoice

32022

s, Dr., Ste, 301, Ta;'nuni'ng, Guarn 96%13
:"!’N')l'lt‘:'. {r’w"i) 649 1974 Faxt (574} 648 - 2007
£-mail; Advertise@postguam,cons
Webisite: www. Postgusm.com

Divect Payment

Kimberly Salas

i ftem 1 AD Description/8W or Lolor Cobfs) | inis) Rate Amount
fGov'T { Regular Mig. 8faaf2002 BW _ 283 6,00 138,00
ReIeitus Fegolar Mg, 6/xyfaouz BW b fanfands : 2ih G400 158,00
' i
] :
_____ i - — : = i

attes it vwill l

Teas am? Grnaitions: Expadited G
0

Tq}taﬂ §275.00

Faymm’m/(ﬁwmis 50.00

.m baynw i 6ot A am/vn.k o nm:*.
asteerk fes.
Seatgriat Pasumag, v
slasernant witi be tuk
Fayenend: Conlract &
sl ipon: &l

esten
atwill not affect il agrisment if
o e o lemat 3 days stol i A o
2 reservntion. Ploase make shecks payable to "Huam Dally mssur_ mt"
1 S chse anpieg whes poying wih Ameican Expreas (AMEY) - credic
it chby mppearing on the myotes, Scuartiseets) griderstds and sgraes T b fes of 1. o

NEE cm‘»tif-,_ IF refarsed fo collechist apency, a 33 1A oFte amptt founed cug shall Ly ecded 10 the same a5 L.n Iec‘l!o'i {aeg, R!I accouns

276,00

i, o GO ety fiagaant I
-'lr‘l (i “ﬁ& ‘i Marime U’:s;“: Uifva. Suile 401, Tamuning

daiages ¢
f)a ¢ Posts

RATHES Aty

Slgreais s

YO il
SLAaRA DALY POST, LLG.

Thank you
ke payinent o
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WEr =[G -2 2 , NO. 377689 * | ) _} al
BLLTY" A /40 1= N Ay‘s |SHIP TO = J E o ;_ |
ADDRESS ) )‘:]::;/ ¢ ? ADM@ EZ 1 Sow.aa 3 | é §: Ef/ 7 g gé
CITY, STATE, ZIP CITY, STATE, ZIP EJJ g) ¥ ¥ i §1 gz; E
CUSTOMER'S ORDER NOJSALESPERSON | TERMS F.0.B, DATE SHIPPED |SHIFFPED VIA = s_' Cg’ § ;g 5 E
25
QUANTITY DESCRIPTION . PRICE AMOUN‘T | n=: F L @ $ g r% i
1 ) ST s I
| wm > -0 3C
- / = - (= z
L A A | : g
4 : r~ =2 u
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8 ; ol
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8 | O
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- SN 33,
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13 —a:_ "\\§ = ,,
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14 '%-' J\ rﬁ gﬁ'g
15 Q g g g
16 - _.\(3_‘ ;
17 >4 r;- 5
18 2 o
19 P
&
20 _
RECEIVED BY TAX : LOJ\
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| PURCHASE ORDER il
BILLTO—ZZL é\uow\ D&\JLL{ F}JS'\' SHIPTO Ta[@%% M’I’SO@"

ADDRESS 298 S Mé’kr‘tr\@ C;T"P J)Y“ S-L. 301 ADDRESS ?.4‘! &"L/{}l u&{ g.)t
CITY, STATE, ZIP T“VW-’MIN;. (:[U 4@&“3 | CITY, STATE, ZIP '[q 0% KJZU 7@9/;'

SHIP VIA REQ NO.ORDEPT. - | FOR

QUANTITY QUANTITY DESCRIPTION
ORDERED RECEIVED

! Kverticewend fi= MPE Mleekry 738 @2
2 ' | |

] (heck 4 94|

PRICE UNIT

d | X oo Srmro e

, / p 4 597(0 @

Hi na Branch 941

TALOFOFO MAYORS OFFICE GBi""‘“'f S%}:x g\?‘ram sooaz

134 N SAN MIGUEL ST agatne, ; sz

TALOFOFO, GU 96915

PHONE: (671)789-1421 — o/ .’ZO /,Lool,)-— i

3 70. 00
Hundred  any %eva Qv Dollarg sosss P %
i Photo

‘g;TnEQHDEH @ g.;g? g:'l:v

The Grumm Doily POST h
/fam/- M«’

FOR Adwerdigi r\j d i

I'DDDQL AL HY LLDS b LSI. DI.D L"'BD??LB"'

WEED THIS €1 IP FNR REFERENCE




0013618

BILL.TO lcét‘h"l\}‘f( Mordinez \ SHIPTO %‘7@{0?;7; /W%m
ADDRESS :P’MA ['SG géamq_ \d&kf_f ADDRESS [?4 W &M‘W e
TG G A1 L (Gl ) TTE
e " | PRICE ] UNITIH‘
2 HVMW’"\ Assictzo e
3 LN B
) Creck #9943 |
& 4 s
9 X W Qod 00 ’
10 5 V// ‘\-\\ i
11 \\ |
12 . Y m
13 s [y x
4 recieves oy X Wil Z
: '-ﬁiga_s;g-;gﬁgi--,.__jcqpies o your INVOICE with ORIGINAL BILL OF LADING,
PURCHASING AGENT

KEEP THIS SLIP FOR REFERENCE




4 ‘?’ "-_\ __: i

' Department of Pnbllc Hea!th ang Social Servieds ; &
QW /% Dlyision of Public Welfare v

Bumnu f}[egyh (‘are Financing
}' Rt } 1
’ll’ﬂlﬂ {)mm-n,r A_ND © RE REFERRAL FORM
Patient’s Full Name gk S k:ase No. Hospital No,
Jacob D Martinez . 2012 :
- ‘| 320073121-0L
Current Address Tc]:.pham: No.: ul‘lurd Party Coverage =~ [IYES XINO
150 8, LEONARDO C.TENORIO, 671~ 789~0556' ©F DMedicare CISelectCare LIPacificars
TALOFOFO,GU, 86915 B EREIVTER Y i P _
671-797-8687 ;:D.‘S!aywcll [IMulticover CIOther

Detailed Description OF Patient’s Health Pmblems i B

10 yo boy who presented for ER follow- up afte' ving CP, SOB and Syncope x2 during football practice,
EKG was concerning for LVH (in ER) Heart murmuf appreciated on exam. Interpretation summary of
@cho: intramural RCA from L septal sinus of vaisalVa Contacted cardiologists at CHLA, They believe

his current heart condition makes him a candidat :ftir surgery at this time. Until the restriction to the
coronary bed is corrected, "patient remams at rls ér sudden cardiac death",

Purpose For Sending Patient Off-Island:
Per CHLA Cardiology: Patient will need mpatlent hqspltal stay that will include a high resolution CT angiogram ta
delineate his coronary anomaly fully with a subsequenl cardiac surgery during the same admission to unroaf the
anomalous right coronary and ensure better bfooq ﬁow to his myocardium.

| “Neither the imaging nor the procedure can be perfo[med on island at this time,
Accepting Facility: s AR 1

CAILOREN & HospiTaL, LA

1 Accepting Physician;

[P PHUL KH\JTOR ,'i ';_ W (‘nmnrmas nmde O
Date of Departure: 0G ,Q_'}‘ ’31 . i APpﬂmtmem Date: OG/ Zq, py) @ dam

Apprr.rximate Date of Rerwrn:

:g:unrzcr wWak mndc on:
i ‘ :

s H' Lt i§

Patient's Certification: 1 authorize any holder of e H..ul cr‘othérgn!ormmwn about me concerning

my iliness or trentment to be

released 1o tlu Department of Public Fealth and Hm.m! Sar\'lccs 0\' its auzhormd Tepresentalivis,
Sugnanm: {Pah{yr Authorized Represemnnvo] SRELN 1 5 Date

Aftending Physician Signature: ,1_']‘!

TALOFOFO MAYORS OFFICE

184 N SAN MIGUEL ST Gmarn‘ %) H;g'agr?:, Guam 56532
TALOFOFO, GU 96915 101 m/m:
PHONE: (671)789-1421 / 93

( ) DATE 0 CP/ 3"’—{ DCHECK ARMER

uuuuuuuuuuuuuuu

TO THE ORADER

, ~ Kadrinan Mortinez

ear._Two Hundred Dollare gl
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Do 3it®
Bepos cnbuck
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:ézosmao??aam
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7/13/22, 11:55 AM Gmail - 3rd Quarter NAF Report

M Gmail 4\#.&

3rd Quarter NAF Report
4 messages

— N
TALO'FO'FO' MAYOR'S OFFICE <talofofomayor@gmail.com> Mon, Jul 11, 2022 ay?(:ao PM
To: "Senator Therese M. Terlaje" <senatorterlajeguam@gmail.com>, jon.calvo@guam.gov, bjcruz@guamopa.com
Cc: "Executive Director Angel R. Sablan" <anghet@hotmail.com>

L
TALO'FO'FO' MAYOR'S OFFICE <talofofomayor@gmail.com>

Hafa Adai,

Please see attached 3rd Quarter NAF Report. Jl_{ﬁCE l VED
ThankYou! JUL [ 2 20?2 9
e -y MAYORS' COUNCIL
-@ g(r;; 0(.})(uarter NAF Report.pdf OF GUAM

Benjamin Cruz <bjcruz@guamopa.com> Mon, Jul 11, 2022 at 12:33 PM
To: TALO'FO'FO' MAYOR'S OFFICE <talofofomayor@gmail.com>

[Quoted text hidden]

Benjamin J. F. Cruz

Public Auditor

Office of Public Accountability —Guam
www.opaguam.org

Tel. (671) 475-0390 ext. 209

Fax (671) 472-7951

This e-mail transmission and accompanying attachment(s) may contain confidential or privileged information. If
you are not the intended recipient of this e-mail, please inform the sender and delete it and any other electronic
or hard copies immediately. Please do not distribute or disclose the contents to anyone. Thank you.

Benjamin Cruz <bjcruz@guamopa.com> Mon, Jul 11, 2022 at 12:34 PM
To: TALOFO'FO' MAYOR'S OFFICE <talofofomayor@gmail.com>

Receipt acknowledged

On Mon, Jul 11, 2022 at 12:31 PM TALOFO'FO' MAYOR'S OFFICE <talofofomayor@gmail.com> wrote:
[Quoted text hidden]

[Quoted text hidden]

Speaker Therese M. Terlaje <senatorterlajeguam@gmail.com> Mon, Jul 11, 2022 at 12:54 PM
To: TALOFO'FO' MAYOR'S OFFICE <talofofomayor@gmail.com>

Hafa Adai,
https://mail.g oogle.com/mail/u/0/?ik=bbd025f663&view= pt&search=all&permthid=thread-a%3Ar-5289378179605507407&simpl=msg-a%3Ar-5087775136975730...  1/2




111322, 11:55 AM Gmail - 3rd Quarter NAF Report

This is to confirm receipt of your email and attached 3rd Quarter NAF Report. Please be advised for transmittals to the
Legislature that are required by statute, kindly transmit to speaker@guamlegislature.org to ensure it is posted on our
website for all senators.

Si Yu'os Ma'gse’,

Marie Cruz
Community Relations Liaison

Office of Speaker Therese M. Tetlaje

Committee on Health, Land, Justice and Culture

I Mina'trentai Sais na Liheslaturan Guéhan

36th Guam Legislature

Guam Congress Building, 163 Chalan Santo Papa, Hagatiia, Guam 96910

T. (671) 472-3586 F: (671) 989-3590 Email: senatorterlajeguam@gmail.com
website: www.senatorteriaje.com

On Mon, Jul 11, 2022 at 12:31 PM TALO'FO'FO' MAYOR'S OFFICE <talofofomayor@gmail.com> wrote:
[Quoted text hidden]

https://mail.g oogle.com/mail /w/0/?ik=bbd025663&iew=pt&search= all&permthid=thread-a%3Ar-5289378179605507407&simpl=msg-a%3Ar-5087775136975730... 2/2




Talofofo Mayor’s Office
The Honorable Mayor Vicente $. Taitague

Tel. 789-1421/3262 Fax. 789-5251
Email: talofofomayor@gmail.com
184 N. San Miguel St. Talofofo, GU 96915

Memorandum October 10, 2022

To: Therese M. Terlaje
Speaker, 36" Guam Legislature

From: Mayor of Talo’fo’fo’ N
OCT 10 20p

MAYORS' Councy,
OF GUAM

&£
Subject:  4th Quarter AF Report

2022 Fiscal Year Budget Appropriations -

Hafa Adai! Pursuant to Public Law 36-54/,Fiscal Year 2022, Budget Act, requiring all
districts to report encumbrances and expenditures on a quarterly basis, submitted
herewith is Fiscal Year 2022- 4th Quarter Report for the budget appropriations (VOMPS
GF-GEFF).

4th Quarter budget for Talo’fo’fo’ Mayor’s Office. If you should have any questions,
please do not hesitate to contact me.

Sincerely,

Uy

Vicente S. Taitague

Attachment

Attachment
Cc: Angel R. Sablan, Executive Director, MCOG
File
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ri Gmail lol ( ol TV tyl TALO'FO'FO' MAYOR'S OFFICE <talofofomayor@gmail.com>
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TALO'FO'FO' MAYOR'S OFFICE <talofofomayor@gmail.com> Mon, Oct 10, 2022 at 2:36 PM

To: speaker@guamlegislature.org

Cc: "Senator Joe S. San Agustin” <senatorjoessanagustin@gmail.com>, "Executive Director Angel R. Sablan" / '
<anghet@hotmail.com>, "Mayors' Council of Guam - Admin." <mcogadmin@teleguam.net>

Hafa Adai,

Please see attached 4th Quarter Report for Talo'fo'fo’ Mayor's Office.

Thank You!

ﬂ 4th quarter AF Report.pdf
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